FY 2021 County Transportation Plan-Revised

Pike County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Pike County Commission: July 27, 2020

Date Amended by (he Plke County Commission:  January 25, 2021

Begin End Project Detalls
= = County Rebulld Alabama
§ H Estimatad Estimated Funds or Federal Ald
Hap Project No Roed g g Project Total Project Extinatsd A'T":::'tﬁﬁ';'fd'd A',I'n:;:tl::ﬁ::d” Exchangs Funds CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number | 4t | Long. | Lat | Long. E g 5 g Length Description of Work Cost Under Under Public | (8! [l“’[d 'YPI? ”Ea":l;%‘;’
=a | 3 lles)- projecls invovling bot s
3 8 (mlles) Compatitive Bld Works and FALFs)
=
600 | $1810000
2083600 | $40000000
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
1 RA-PCP 55-07-19 7707 31.9600°| 86 0250°| 319761°| 859914°) X 2.56 STRIPING FROM US 231 TO $16,004.00 $16,004.00 $0.00 FAEF $0.00 $18,004.00
LOCKHEED MARTIN ENTRANCE
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION &
2 RA-PCP 55-13-19 1105 31.9383°| 66 1695 3194557 | 86.1457°| X 1,66 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR1101 $5,675.00 $5,675.00 $0.00 CRAF $5,675.00 $0.00
TO PAVEMENT END
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
3 RA-PCP 56-14-19 2221 31.7314°| 86.0518" [ 31.7564'| 86.0221"| X 3.20 STRIPING FROM CR2238 TO $9,579.00 $9,579.00 $0.00 CRAF $9,579.00 $0.00
CR2280
RESURFACING, SURFACE
4 RA-PCP 55-15-19 2225 3167217 | 86.0098° | 31.7665°| 86.0132°| X 6.90 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $154,558.00 $154,558.00 $0.00 CRAF $154,558.00 $0.00
FROM CR2262 TOCR 2280
RESURFACING, SURFACE
5 RA-PCP 55-16-19 2267 31.6412°( 85.9550°| 31 6612¢| 859602*| X 1,52 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $5,361.00 $5,361.00 $0.00 CRAF $5,361.00 $0.00
FROM CR2268 TO AL 87
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
6 RA-PCP 55-17-19 2276 316599°| 86 1575°| 3165497 86 1211°| X 228 | STRIPING FROM GRENSHAW GO $11,105.00 $11,105.00 $0.00 CRAF $11,105.00 $0.00
LINE TOCR 2277
RESURFACING, SURFACE
7 RA-PGP 55-18-19 2290 31.6666°| 86.0730° [ 31 7564° | 86.0221°| X 710 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $26,645.00 $26,645.00 $0.00 CRAF $26,645.00 $0.00
FROM CR2262 TO CR 2221
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
8 | RA-PCP55-19-19 3310 317579°| 85.8876°| 31.7201°| 858443 | X 4.16 STRIPING FROM US231 TO $9,339.00 $9,330.00 $0.00 CRAF $9,339.00 $0.00
CR3318
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
9 RA-PCP 55-20-19 34 316698°| 859104’ | 316924'| 859530°| X 3N STRIPING FROM CR3318 TO $7,390.00 $7,390.00 $0.00 CRAF $7,390.00 $0.00
CR3350
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
10 | RA-PCPS5521-19 3331 316517 858609°( 316581°| 858743°| X 0.96 STRIPING FROM AL125 TO $1,993.00 $1,993.00 $0.00 CRAF $1,993.00 $0.00
PAVEMENT END
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
11 | RA-PCP55-22-19 5518 31.7701°| 858680°| 31.7874°| 85.9076°| X 1.79 STRIPING FROMCRS520 TO $166,067.00 $166,067.00 $0.00 CRAF $166,067.00 $0.00
CR5518
RESURFACING, SURFACE
12 | RA-PCP 552319 3309 31,7561 85.8959°| 31.7438°| 858675'| X 1.01 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $3,648.00 $3,848.00 $0.00 CRAF $3,848.00 $0.00
FROM CR 3304 TOCR 3310
SURFACE TREATMENT AND
13 | RA-PCP55.24-19 5520 31.7645°| 85.9014°| 317653"| 85.8726°| X 2.05 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM US231 $23,553.00 $23,553.00 $0.00 CRAF $23,553.00 $0.00
TO PAVEMENT END
RESURFACING. SURFACE
. - . - TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING
14 | RAPCP552519 6647 31.7784°| 85.7149°| 317838"| 856800 | X 6.58  [cRoMAL 130 INEAR BUCKHORN GR | $372,762.00 $§372,762.00 $0.00 CRAF $372,762.00 $0.00
10N IXISFARPEARY
Total This Sheet =| 45.11
Tolal Miles Addressed by CTP This pageTotal CTP Tolal CRAFIFAEF Ramaining
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projecls) 1.2 Estimated Costs $815,679.00 $815,879.00 $0.00 Estimated $1,358,061.00 $400,096.00

Note: Any amendmenls lo the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as lhe original approval process.

Remarks Map Index 1 through Map Indox 22: Projects included on the CTP for FY 2020. Construction was started but not completed during FY2020. The projects will be completed during FY 2021,

Map Index 23: Funding for this project includes a $250,000 Rebuild Alabama grant which was awarded.

Map Index 26: Funding for this project includes a $250,000 Rebuild Alabama grant which was applied for but not yet awarded.

Estimated Annual Revenue for CRAF includes $625,000 in CRAF rovenue; §500,000 in Rebuild AL Grant awards and; §963,316 In proceads from Rebuild AL Gas Tax Anticipation Warrants.

PAGE 10F2



FY 2021 County Transportation Plan-Revised

Pike County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Pike County Commission: July 27, 2020

Date Amended by the Plke County Commission:  January 25, 2021

Begin End Project Datalle
; cormod | e | oy ol Ao
Amount Planned | Amount Planned
Map Road H Prolect Total Project Exchange Funds
Index Project No. Name/Number | ot | Long. | Lat. | Long. | & g :E g g. L::];ﬂl Description of Work Estimated Cost To BU. :u""d {r :. UP!I ":;d {Lisl fund type separetely for CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
EE 5 E& (miles) Comi r:muvr Bid "V::wk: | projscts invovling bolh CRAFs
E _E' politive and FAEFs)
RESURFACING, SURFACE TREATMENT &
15 | RA-PCP55-26-19 2243 31.7000°| 86.0995°| 31.7231°| 86.1193°| X 1.95 | TRAFFICSTRIPING FROM CR 2253 T0 CR $11,709.00 $11,709.00 $0.00 CRAF $11,709.00 $0.00
2236 AND FROM CONECUH R TO CR 2201
SURFACE TREATMENT AND
16 | RA-PCP55-27-19 1101 318074 859804°| 31 6563'| 85,0596°| X 551 | TRAFFIC STNPIN%;?OM us231 $16,940.00 $18,940.00 $0.00 CRAF $33,100.00 $0.00
TOCR
‘SURFACE TREATMENT AND
17 | RA-PCP55.29-19 5535 31.8074°| 85.9348° | 31.8218° [ 85.9289°| X 0.96 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR 5513 $10,729.00 $10,729.00 $0.00 CRAF $10,729.00 $0.00
TO CR 5609
SURFACE TREATMENT AND
18 | RA-PCP 653219 1136 31.9079°| 86,1751°| 319102°( 86.1628°| X 0.95 TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM $6,010.00 $6,010.00 $0.00 CRAF $6,010.00 $0.00
COUNTY LINE TO CR 110t
SURFACE TREATMENT AND
19 | RA-PCP5533-19 5509 31.8216°| 85.9574°( 31.8255*| 859125 X 2,68 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM GIBBS $25,653.00 $25,653.00 $0.00 CRAF $25,653.00 $0.00
ST TO GRACE RD
SURFACE TREATMENT AND
20 | RA-PCP55-34A-19 4408 31.7556°| 85.8180°| 31.7529"|85.7898°| X 1.70 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM AL 93 $6,499.00 $6,489.00 $0.00 CRAF $6,499.00 $0.00
TO CR 4409
SURFACE TREATMENT AND
21 | RAPCP55-30-19 2262 31.6666°| 86.0728"| 31.6707°| 86.0192| X 3.40  |TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR 2290| $12,808.00 $12,898.00 $0.00 CRAF $12,898.00 $0.00
TOCR 2252
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION &
22 | RAPCP55.06-20 1124 31.8907 | 86.0089 | 318924 | 860180 X 0.65 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM US 231 $3,252.00 $3,252.00 $0.00 CRAF $3,252.00 $0.00
TO PAVEMENT END
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
23 | RAPCP5543-19 7707 31.9600°( 86.0250°| 319761°| 85, 9914"| X 3.92 | STRIFIMG FROMCR 1B TOCR $680,358.00 $685,271.00 $5,087.00 FAEF $0.00 $400,000.00
e
RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
23 | RAPCPS5543-19 7707 31,9600°| 86 0250°| 31.9761°| 8598147 X STRIPING FROM CR 7718 TO CR CRAF $290,358.00 $0.00
7102
SURFACE TREATMENT &
24 | RA-PCP55-03-21 1101 31.8563°| 86.0595° | 31.8747°( 86,0893)| X 2.20  |TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR 1153 $98,000.00 $99,000.00 CRAF $99,000.00 $0.00
TOCR1143
SURFACE TREATMENT &
25 | RAPCP 550421 2262 31,6708°| 86,0192"| 316894°( 85 9605°| X 3.80 |TRAFFICSTRIING FROMCRZ252(  $171,000.00 $171,000.00 CRAF $171,000.00 $0.00
TO AL HWY 67
CENTER TURN LANE AND
26 | RA-PCP 550220 2243 317193°| 86.1058°( 31.7170°( 86 10107 X 0.40 i 10 LKL Gt $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 CRAF $300,000.00 $0.00
27 | RaAPCPSS.0221 | VARIOUS | Na | NA | Na | nA | X el $37,567.00 $37,567.00 5000 CRAF $37,567.00 $0.00
RA-PCP-55-13-19 WARRANT P&l PAYMENTS FOR
28 |THROUGHRAPCPSS | VARIOUS A NiA NA NiA X FY 2020 RESURFACING $271,350.00 $271,350.00 $0.00 CRAF $284,000.00 $0.00
06-20 PROJECTS
Total This Sheet=| 28.12 $1,659,898 00
Tolel Miles Addressed by CTP } Total CRAF/FAEF Remalning
Totals (Tolal Mileage Doss Not Include Bridgs Projects) 73.23 | Total CTP Estimated Couts $2,480,864 $2,415777 $5,087 Eetimated $66,266.00 $96.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process

Remarks

CTP Plan 640672019 PAGE 2 OF 2



